

GAHC010080892024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. Case : Crl.A./437/2023

GIRIN GOGOI
S/O LT. GULAP GOGOI
VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON
P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:GAYATRI PHUKAN
W/O SRI GUNUTTAM PHUKAN
VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON
P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI

DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. K BORUAH
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 04.02.2025

1. Heard Mr. K. Boruah, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. K. K. Das, learned Additional Public Prosecutor as well as Ms. B. Choudhury, learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the respondent No. 2.

2. In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Crl.) No. 405/2024 today, list this matter for final hearing on 18.02.2025 as fixed matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant