

GAHC010251352023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./437/2023

GIRIN GOGOI
S/O LT. GULAP GOGOI,
VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON,
P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI,
DIST.- SIVASAGAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:GAYATRI PHUKAN
W/O SRI GUNUTTAM PHUKAN

VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON

P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI

DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K BORUAH, MS P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS B CHOUDHURY, AMICUS CURIAE(R-2)

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/1153/2023

GIRIN GOGOI
S/O LT. GULAP GOGOI
VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON

P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:GAYATRI PHUKAN
W/O SRI GUNUTTAM PHUKAN

VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON

P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI

DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. K BORUAH

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
ORDER

17.03.2025

Ms. P. Borah, learned counsel for the appellant/applicant, submits that the conducting counsel, Mr. K. Boruah, has left the Court premises due to personal reasons. Accordingly, she seeks an adjournment of the matters.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matters after **2(two) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant