

GAHC010251352023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./437/2023

GIRIN GOGOI
S/O LT. GULAP GOGOI,
VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON,
P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI,
DIST.- SIVASAGAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:GAYATRI PHUKAN
W/O SRI GUNUTTAM PHUKAN

VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON

P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI

DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K BORUAH, MS P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS B CHOUDHURY, AMICUS CURIAE(R-2)

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/1153/2023

GIRIN GOGOI

S/O LT. GULAP GOGOI
VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON
P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:GAYATRI PHUKAN
W/O SRI GUNUTTAM PHUKAN

VILL.- PATSAKU BAILUNG GAON

P.S.- BOKOTA NEMUGURI

DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. K BORUAH
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

12.03.2026

On the prayer being made by the learned counsel for both the parties, list this matter on **19.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant